B Notes:
] 1. Material :
‘ Housing : Thermoplastic UL 94V-0
= Terminal : Copper Alloy
) | 2. Finish :
(( 2 o ! Terminal : 20u” Gold on Contact Area, 10u” Gold
VY - &L ‘ on Solder Tails, Both over 100u” Ni
V) = 2 ! Under—plated Overall
| I ‘ = ‘ 3. Spring Pin Force : 0.6N £ 0.15N at 0.7mm
\ 1 \ 1 1 \ ™ ‘
w T Dimension Information:
$1.83 2-60.80 o
_ 2 Part No: Dim. | Pins |Dim.A |Dim.B |Dim.C
| Dim.5 PGP26-V/55PC-1X02| 2 | 2.54| 7.62[10.16
PGP26-V55PC-1X03| 3 | 5.08{10.16[12.70
PGP26-V55PC-1X04| 4 | 7.62(12.70[15.24
| Dim.A PGP26-V55PC-1X05| 5 [10.16[15.24[17.78
2.54 Typ. PGP26-V55PC-1X06| 6 |12.70|17.78|20.32
[‘—’ PGP26-V55PC-1X07| 7 [15.24(20.32(22.86
| | | PGP26-V55PC-1X08| 8 |17.78|22.86|25.40
0 - PGP26-V55PC-1X09| 9 |20.3225.40|27.94
O N O | & PGP26-V55PC-1X10| 10 |22.86[27.94|30.48
'/ PGP26-V55PC-1X11| 11 |25.4030.48 |33.02
Dim.C. PGP26-V55PC-1X12| 12 |27.94(33.02(35.56
- PGP26-V55PC-1X13| 13 |30.48|35.56 |38.10
PGP26-V55PC-1X14| 14 |33.02(38.10 |40.64
Dim.§ PGP26-V55PC-1X15| 15 |35.56 (40.64 |43.18
‘ 8.48+0.25 . 8.4810.25 PGP26-V55PC-1X16| 16 |38.1043.18 [45.72
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Recommended P.C.B. Layout m
Layout Tolerance = £ 0.05 mm cale 2.5:1
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DRAWING BY CY PGP26-V55PC-1Xxx-LF
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PCB CONNECTORS Xt :
Cable ASSEMBLIES | CHECKED BY GENIUS X-f)ét 1X16:16WAY
UNIT/mm | SCALE 1:1 |- t CAP
& Aﬂi '\ﬁ &,\ '1 ANG 180°SMT | POST
k"- {“"J 1"7 F &9 Moare HIGH 5.5mm
www.morethanall.com E3igY PPOJECTION -@—=} DESCRIPTION: 2.5mm Pitch Pin Header Single Type




